STAGE AND BOAT CONNECTIONS : : SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM
To points in Oregon and Washington reached from stations on the Spokane, JUNE 1, 1945
Portland and Seattle Ry. east of Portland and on Oregon Trunk Ry. et b b U -, TRANSCONTINENTAL TRAIN SERVICE—BETWEEN PORTLAND, SPOKANE AND THE EAST
NOTE: The information shown below is prepared from the best data obtain- 15t SitikE et SR ETE D : SATRieTei Y
able and is subject to change without notice and neither service nor rates : VIA GREAT NORTHERN RY. VIA NORTHERN PACIFIC RY.
are guaranteed. Rastbound, Read Down Westbound, Read Up | Eastbound, Read Down Westbound, Read Up
= = -
Gl ) " Free Daily| Daily| Dai ‘EE .é Spokane, Portland and Seattls| Daily| Daily | Dail Daily| Daily(= E| _8 Spokane, Portland and Seattle D-ll{ Daily| Daily
Destination Time  |Bge.ibs. No. 4 [No.2 [No.2 |E5| 5 Railway No.1 [No.{ | Nob-$ No.4 |No. |25| 3 Railway No. { [No. 1 |Nob-§
9.00 8.00] 8.008u.| O|Lv.Portland, Union Btation..Ar.| 7.35| 7.35 9.00| 8.00/S8u.| O0|Lv.Portland. Union Btation..Ar.| 7.35| 7.35| 5.08
GAM toSPML........ 9.35| 8. 8.30 < | A8 Ar.| 7.06| 7.05 .| 9.35| 8.30 © 10| Lv.Vancouver............... Ar.| 7.05| 7.05( 4,
............ Hand 12.33| 11.06| 11.06|Mo.| 106 4.5 4.5 .| 12.33| 11.06/8u. | 106|Lv.Wishram... Ar.| 4.5 4.25| 1.
BDOAM. 117 oi0ee 3.45| 1.50[ 1.50| ¢ | 231|Ar. L 1.50| 1.50 3.45| 1.50(Mo.| 231 ¢ 10.46
8:00 PM 100 5| e B e * | 378|Ar.8pokans, N. P. Station...Lv.|......[...... s
Snte w | o ES/IGIPEARNIN.IDER B | = 6.50{ 6.50| | 380|Ar.Spokane, G. N. Station..Lv.| 9.45| 9.46...... No. 4 |No. 2
720PM | 100 | dEE U wmil T 4 BV E " VAR & BIGE | e No.28|No. 2 Great Northern Ry. No.1 [No.27|..cc.. | ceeeen 4.35| 3.59Mo.| 238|L 10.42
2:20 PM 100 | #EndEE el et ECINL | o (e o T e e | | 8.20) 7.10| = | 378 7.00
7:20 PM 100 12.01| 7.30[Mo.| 380|Lv.8pokans, G. N. Btation...Ar.| 9.30/ §.20
10:55 AM §.20 m9.27| * | 455|Ar.Band Point................ b i) T 3.66 No.4 |No.2
410PH |........ .20/m10.10| © | 488| “* Bonner's Ferry 2 b
2:20 PM r 9.25| 7.35(Mo.| 378|Lv.8pokans (N. P. Btation). .Ar.| 8.53 ‘.Ig
T20PM | 100 8.66 3.16) * | 676( © Kalispell 104 828 17| 418\ Ar. Athol fument feval Trining Sta.) Ly zglai X
s T : ORBE a0 ss wotiemo 'ie . o
BOOAM |....... no3l...... « e8| * Belton 7.0 3.18| « | 687| * Missoula.. «| dadl 1
B:00 AM |........ f12.99|....... « | 734|  Glacier P 11.25/x 6.40| = | 759| * « [x11.15| 7.05
2:20 PM 100 2. 8.30| “ | 806| “ Shelby.. 11.10; 6.16| « | 761 ¢ “ | 12.86| 7.40
7:20 PM 100 2.65| 9.66| « | 857 ¢ «| 8.35 3.53
8:45 AM 100 .| 11.30] * | 905|Lv.Great Falls............... Ar.| 7.00...... 4,06/ 10.69] < | 883| * “| 7.33 2.65
2:20 PM 6.55|Tu. |1128[Ar. Billings.............ccc.0n Lv.| 11.30)......
g:g K% 100 5.35 11.06/Mo. | 910|Ar. Ha AR *10.25(*10.25/Tu. | 937| Ar.Gardiner (Yel. Nat'l Pk.)..Lv.|*11.30|*11.30
. 45 AM |........ g f o EIRVI®. sicv's o5 600 emaioniads 5
Millioan............ 8:00 PM 100 9.25| 2.50|Tu.|1064| * Glasgow..........cccvuunn. “ | 4.30| 12.15 g 1.29|Tu. 4.41) 11.43
Mitohell. .......... 2:05 PM _6.00( 10.25 S MIROL. . . . iooins oo shosnaess “ | 10.50| 7.20 |l'l5 2343 : “l% Z%
........ - - - . . - -
T g5 AM |60 VI L ST S LR Lo i . 1l o ; 854 2.33
Prineville. ......... 1;.% %ﬁ .............. 11.10] 3.65/ * |1573| * Fargo..................... £ 200 2.401...... g'lg I%.Eg s 12% l%gg
05 PM | | U, | e 05|We. |1838|Ar.Buperior................. Lv.|f 9. . . . s
AN 00090 OregonTrunk Rv. DR a8.20| * [1843] ¢ Duluth........ 101 Rk 1.6 456 * 2.9 6.01
SherE-AEEE R $Z2 090900090900 WAGY VAR AASRARRN ARy e 0 HE RS 5.55| 10.00/Tu.|1804|Ar. Minneapolis(HennspinAve.Sta.) Liv.| 9.25
B AN | 100 | . | 83| 10:30| = [1814|Ar-8¢. Paval (Union Station)..Lv.|_8.50 o H 5 o
Service 100 Zeophr|Zephr = < o
450 PM | 100 No.24| No 22| No.44 Burlington Route | No.43/No.43 T A Py Lo.| 85| J0.10]-:
125;% gg 100 4.30| 8.25| 10.65/Tu.|1814|Lv.8t. Paul (Union Station). . Ar. 8.30| 8.30 T == = e
B00AM [I111100 0.00_2.6) 3K\ We. 2246 Ar. Chioago (Union Station).. L) 11.16) 1116 No.22|No.50 Burlington Route No.51|No.23|No.2
0.42 urlington Route o.43| 8.2/ 11.00/Tu 1860 Lv 8t Paul (Union Station)._Ar.| " 800 c10.30| 3.1
............ 7.10,Tu. | 1128 1 551 2.55| 8.45|We. |2321| Ar.Chicago (Union Station)..Lv.| 10.45] 4.00| 9.00
............ 8.00|We. |1963 11.59|......
Washington — lingt: No.
Amboy............. Vancouver. . 7:30 AM | Hand | A leiidasesst g g i ryr st e i o i ot 1o sy bl ) rar b sm s d s ag feA ST pabg e rd bk Pt braiapiid (8 | TTTTTTTT TN 9.50|We. |2024 WI """"""" g oo i o8
“4]033 Eﬁ ............ 6.16/ * l2179] * KansasCity............. . G.ﬂol ........................ 7.10{Tu.| 998 |Lv.Bilings..............c..... Ar.)5% 10.55). .....
Appleton Lyle ;% Kﬁ SEENO. m Btops to discharge passengers from Portland. q Daily except Monday. | «ccecefeeeees 8.00{We.|1839(Ar.Lincoln ......c.cvvnvnnnn. Tawill. cozon 11.69)......
Battle Ground. ....| Vancouver. . Frequent | Hand t Except Sunday. | 950|We.|1894|Ar.Omaha...................Lv.L.....| 9.30]......
gickl;ton.'._.... 2 300“"1‘.” %%&5624 H::d ........... 9.50|We.|1894|Ar.Omaha................... Lv.L... .| 9.30
rush Prairie......| Vancouver.. Te te | Hand | SRBA i esingeryssimisinbigistoibis i insahapoais g Gttt il | | mastBOUND 02020202 EQUIPMENT 202000 | e & * EansasCity............. SilShess 001......
gll:l:zey ....... o 1530 Chv%lllxegx;j sPaasenzers u}xgakcsown a ri;nq:;:}nc = EASTBOUND EQUIPMENT 5 MGJE 20::9 KW: Sho o : -
er.... .| Bing.- tage........| Ex. Sun... :30 P Hand Y o o 2 - x Bus. z Motor. o Connects with No. 3 at Minneapolis.
Glenwood..........| Bing.-Wh Bal| Btage........ Ex. Sun...| 1:00 PM | Hand “‘3‘,,’oci,ﬁ.mk}’u‘ffzpﬁ%”nﬁﬁobﬁéitﬁgﬁc?,}ﬁﬁ’if‘?,e?,i,.?;,i;"‘p%m?,;ﬁ"w"g‘,‘,;,taﬁ‘;’. * Daily except SBunday by bus.
Goldendale . .......| Maryhill....| Stage meets |No.4 Daily, Hand 10 section observation-lounge-standard sleeping car, Spokane to Chicago; 8 seotion
Nos. 1& 3 Dalily ex. Bun.|............ Trunks 1 drawing room, 2 compartment, standard sleeping car, Portland to Chicago;
Qul Bing.-Wh Sal 50¢ 16 section tourist sleeping car, Portland to Chicago; coaches, Portland to Bpokane, EQUIPMENT
H-naf:;r.d.. Klenx:l-ew'iok.. %?resg ‘i ?x(t g::g Bpokane to Chicago; dining car, Spokane to Chicago. EASTBOUND
Hartland e . 30 PM | Hand No. 2-28. Observation lounge car, with buffet, standard and latest t. tourist
Husum. Bing.-Wh Sal 12:30 PM | Hand sleeping oar and coaches (all air conditioned), Portland to Spokane, P nomair | No.2. North Coast Limited—AIR CONDITIONED—(8.P.& 8.-N.P.-C.B.& Q.)
Ir:cmlm ganooﬁer. See Note 1 | Hand conditioned coaches only, with light meal service, Spokane to 8t. Paul. %ﬁ&’:}’ﬁé’ﬂ%ﬁ“ﬂ?& i;zoxguqe;g‘;mmd;&% espng el Dasce
Hb“;yBond Llylis:- .y lggg iﬁ g:ﬁg No. é-4. Columbia River Express.—Air conditioned reserved seat coach, cafe, and land to Chicago; 16 section tourist sleeping oar, Portland to Chicago; coach,
"""" AM PM non-air conditioned coach, Portland to Pasco. Air conditioned reserved seat Portland to Chicago; dining car, Pasco to Chicago.
Longview.......... Rainier. .... 820 2:20| 50 coach and air conditioned coach via Northern Pacific Railway, Pasco to Spokane.
10:20 4:20 No. 4-4. Columbia River Express—Alaskan. Reserved seat coach, air condi-
12:20 6:20 WESTBOUND tioned, Portland to Pasco, }’sﬂco to Bpokane. Cafe car, air cgpglitioned. Portland
Viliier. S No, 1. Empire Bullder—ATR CONDITIONED—(C:B.& Q. G.N.-BP.& 8) | obmonrivmont.'s dgawing room: Spokane-io-Et. Paul, Coashes, nonss cond
Kennewiok.. i TP 10 section observation-lounge-standard sleeping car, Chicago to Spokane; 8 section tioned, Portland to Pasco; air conditioned, Pasco to St. Paul.
g Trains 8 &4| Hand buffet lounge-observation-standard sleeping car, Spokane to Portland; 8 seotion, 2 i
Bing.-Wh Sal | 8:00 AM 1 drawing room, 2 compartment, standard sleeping car, Chicago to Portland; 16
Bing.-Wh Sal 12:30 PM | Hand section tourist eleeping car, Chicago to Portland; ooach, Chi to Spokane, | WESTBOUND
Kennewick.. Frequent | Hand Bpokans to Portland; dining car, Chicago to Spokane, Wishram to Portland. No. 1. North Coast Limited—AIR CONDITIONED—(C.B.& Q.-N.P.-8. P:& 8.)
ancouver. . 7:30 AM | Hand No. 27-1. Non-air conditioned coaches only, with light meal service, 8t. Paul to 3 compartment, 1 drawing room, buffet-lounge-standard sleeping car, Chicago to
18:% Xﬁ Bpokane. Air-conditioned observation lounge car with buffet, and 8 standard Pasco; 10 section, 1 drawing room, 1 comparvment, standard sleeping car, Chica-
& nleoping car sections; 8 section, 2 compartment, 1 drawing room, standard sleeping go to Portland; 16 section tourist sleeping car, Chicago to Portland; coach, Chica-
7:00]PM oar, latest type tourist sleeping car, and coaches, Spokane to Portland. go to Portland. Dining car, Chicago to Pasco, Wishram to Portland.
No. 6-8. Columbia River Express.—Air conditioned reserved seat coach cafe, >
; Cape Horn, Columbia River, S. P. & 8. Ry and air conditioned coach, Spokane to Pasco via Northern Pacific Ry. Air con- No. 8. Alaskan.—AIR CONDITIONED. Connects with 8. P. & 8. No. 1 at Pasco.
Note 1—hourly 7:36 A.M. to 6:36 P.M., incl., 9:36 P.M., 12:36 A.M. ) X ditioned reserved seat coach and non-air conditioned coach, Pasco to Portland Standard sleeping car, 10 sections, 1 compartment, 1 drawing room, 8t. Paul to
@® Phone Main 1271 Cheney for special service. g 47 via 8. P. & 8. Ry. Spokane. Cafe car, St. Paul to Pasco. Coach, 8t. Paul to Paseo, Pasco to Portland.
B ewhor ety Sahagpduon, EMPIRE BUILDER AND NORTH COAST LIMITED ARE COMPLETELY AIR CONDITIONED
$ 7:30 A.M. to 7:15 P.M.
. N. A.C. Non air-conditioned Light face figures denote A. M, time Bold face figures denote P. M. time Ar. Arrive Lv. Leave f Stop on signal
1 2

Printed in United States of America. 15




SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

OREGON TRUNK RY,

Paoifis Time

SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

UNITED RAILWAYS BRANCH

PORTLAND - ST. HELENS
RAINIER - ASTORIA - CLATSOP BEACH TRAINS

FREIGHT SERVICE ONLY

Westbound—Read Down Eastbound—Read Up

PORTLAND - WISHRAM - PASCO - SPOKANE TRAINS
Eatthonnd Bed B0 s0 w PORTLAND - REDMOND - BEND TRAINS
S TE |__Westbound, Read Up Read Down June 12, 1943 Read Up
SPECIAL e Spokane, Portland and Seattle 2nd | 1st | No.2 | Spokane, Portland and | Elev-| No. |
STOPS D:il El- - Railway No.3 | No.1| No. i Daily |Miles Seattle Railway tion | Daily
Nat1. kb Y | va. es May 28, 1944 Daily | Daily | Daily
o O e g oy e e g2 8.00| 0.0 [Lv...Portland.......... tAr| 2| 7.3
todisoharge 9.00 "Bl "a:0f..... | Union Btatidhs o )AL tpiesNodoz) * - |No.103
reven::m if g%;' ig g g ...... f]’"t 8;. Jo}u:lld ..... 5 snow mts|...... aily Daily
.- ; Bl orth Portland (Pac. Int. L A 8):
from st of 9:21] 46| 10.0/A7. | [VANCOUVER o ot Lvatk Exp) Ik | 58
9.35| 46/ 10.0/Ly...|VANCOUVER (founded 1825). ... .¢ A 1210 8 | 2.2
tAi: n.:’e:tt:} J9.50| 48| 19.3| Along [Fisher (World famous ;rune?éit"{...' r f12.25) 1 304 [ f2.09
£0n et figgg g 24.4| the |Camas (Large paper and pulp mlls). flg.“ 508 [ f1.50
Pas f10.061 48/ 27.6| North | Washougal (Largo woolen mills) ... = e |78
disshargo 710131 48 32.2/ Bank [ Mount Plsasant (Mt. Hood, 11,25 1+) g g6 [ f1I5
; 35.6| of the |Cape Horn............ e /1.3 783 | /2.4
pass f10.22) 51| 378 Col- (Prindle (Cofuibia fiiv i s1.42 78 | /12.38
from J10.301 51 42.8) umbia Skamania (Beacon Rook, aif. 700 ft).. zeo9 i A 1221
10.40 48.9| River INorth Bonneyille (Bonneville D .1 ,g‘m ! 960 | f12.01
W 50| 98 53.8/ over Stevenson (Cascades of Columbia) . ¢ 12.30 1012 | /1151
At any s .| £1057) 98| 57.7| the [Carsom......... . .r. o i), . f24611 lor4 | /11.36
ton east o .| AIL11| 99 658 His- |Cooks (Mitchell Point to south). | - /2.50 1102 | /11.31
Pasco U118 101 70'9| torie [Hood (Mt. Hood, 11,225 . visible): r3.01 1 1203 | f11.18
receve J11.22 101 72.6{Lewis [Underwood (Apple country). .. ... S-10 1254 | 11.03
1132/ 101 75.6) and |Bingen-White Salmon (Mt. Hood)... ¢ 7524 150 342 1rer | 10.41
assengers 11'51| 101|. 85.3) Ciark [LYLE (M i i I4.05 269
S I (Memaloose Is. Indian burying).¢ ¥ 5.10 10 /10.26
for Vancou f12.04) 123 940/ Trail [Northdalles (Mt. Hood visible). L2000 i | e
gerand L iy s o Bpearfish (Carved Indian Rooks). . .| f L UM
No.2. ac | 10-B0) 10.65] 12:25( 166 106.1{Ar....|WISFTRAM (Caiiio Falis). ) o 20 | 1328
: : 2863 | * 9.0
any station | 11.05| 11.08| 12.33| 166| 106.1|Lv...|WISHRAM i 5.50 L :
soy siation | 11,08 i B e v s (Mt. Hood visible). . .. o | 3B
revemus ...t | s £12.54) 179| 1189 Cliffs (M I 8.35 do72 | 1 8.18
pAsongoes ; ;g 2(112 hag\g GOOBNN00. ./ SUEA Tt o | FES 26 11| e R 700 Se18 .00
G gﬁ Eﬁf‘h 38| 230| 146.7] Along ¥ /l - Empire North [ EQUIPMENT BETWEEN PORTLAND and BEND
Spokane. o | Bullder| 7 154 gg 157.9 the .| 71234 Builder ]?o?ahtd Trains Nos. 2-102 and 1-103. Conches daily between
P ; % at %%.; Ig:;t: 112.28 n Portland and Bend (N. A. C.); observation cars daily
tlon westof|.......[.... 0 7 9:97| 266| 180°5| of ﬂg-“ between Portland and Wishram, A. C. See page 3.
O e e B - B R At o] “OOMNEGTION AT RuND SORBUAMATE ALt
passengers |.......| ... .. 7 2:59| 309/ 202.8| River Mottinger- .. o ¥ ﬁig """ See schedule of Great Northern Ry. on page 6.
for me, |7l 7 3.14| 323| 213 4 Yellepit (Named after Indian ohief ....| f11.14 ¥
D S S e f ?2;'; gzg g;gsla Bi%vl:;..met by Lewis & Clark, 1m5-9..|\ ﬁi%s i LYLE - KLICKITAT - GOLDENDALE TRAINS
Atany sta- | LA A 330 303 2292 [Eemesewick (Cotumbia River 3 -0 ; -
: . L I T | "10.83 157 il67 D
Yon cast of | 1.60| - 1.50) 34| 358( 230.7|Ar....[PASCO.............. Crossing).... it Lv| 10.46 150 1.50 r&i}go Miles S.P. & 8. Ry. o bf)":ii‘lfv'
"!;‘:’;:’;iis 2.06| 4.35 36/ 290.7/Lv... PABCO.....ooi i tAr 1042 1.35 ox- Bely Masgidbtphs e [ o Hat
....... 2 8vey. .|Snake River. ..., ......
I;zﬁnofort- ggg 251.0 gﬁl:re Redd. ....... } €AnYon: wwwvssshooss] - 1 ounins A%gg g?g Lv‘{{ly?.h.t """ il 'lgl I8
J pao o -55/N.p.Ry| 496| 256.7 Snake River.. os oo N.P.Ry 12.51 712.20| 5| 95.6 | . ‘pi;tg A A 578 St
: gl Nooa'| T 2601 a"h}ngmn}slwﬂm“‘“ Devil's Ery{emer 12:30( 8| 97.8 |Lv. Klickitat. . | | TER
Nt 5] Kahlotus. . Canyon Stops | 1218 oo | £12:45/@| 102.2 |....Wahkiakus. ... .. .| 500 | s6.30
Botuis et ISPOIIF Cheney|* ;- ates | £ 1.40]»i| 115.6 |.. . Warwick......omrr 1546 | £ 5.10
ol SR 7:30 A 11.64 ooutor | * 2:00(| 120.6 |.. . Centervilie. . . ... 1586 4.40
made anly | Paseo | ¥ 4381 Tind |1246) 2.8 | Hooper....... .10 Ritay'le -H.d; Pasco |__2.25) | 126.9 |Ar..Goldendale....t Lv| 1610 | 400
v::::an:lr- stsz' e via Ex. Sat. denotes daily except Saturdays,
il e OO North. | Tix. Sun. denotes daily except Sunday.
rangements “5%-5". .. .. | Cheney|1826] 329.4|. ... [Rockwell. . << 1111l Sl PacRy.| Equipment, coaches.
A E ..|Lamont (West edge great Palouse)..... ] (goglaneAl-l 10.54
Sl o | ROBRE Voe. .t &m\ n distriet).,.....| %" w3 .2
T haie Amber.......... ast plateaus of } 10.34
i om ../South Cheney. | Eastern Wash, § ... e
passeng Ar.), . [SPORANEES - Wi’ | | E A oA s -
nwll:a "nun V&) e 8.20|1920 377.5(...... Nor. Pac. Station..business capital...| 7.00 . 9.00
application 6.50[....... 1871| 379'5.. 0" Great Nor.Station. .of Inland Expire)|. ... ... 9.45 . . /
e ness Lo

. Over-Night Limited. Trains Nos. 1 and 2. All r

room sleeping cars, latest t; tourist sleepi
women and men, and indiv{(fe (e S5 s
and Bend.

. Columbia River Express. Day Trains Nos. $ and 4,
tion reserved seat coaches, caf

east and west of Pasco, seat fare Portland-Spokane, 50c, pl
ed coaches between Portland and Spokanéx:ria l’ea'sccc'axfx:il

EQUIPMENT—BETWEEN PORTLAND AND SPOEANE

N 0 A ularly assigned
18 air-conditioned. Observation-club 8 section standard sleepi cars at% !
buffet, ete., standard 1 drawing room and 8 section, 2 coxxx)ll:axrtmen:." 1 dl?auv;.i‘n‘:

ual, reclining seats. N. A. C. coach, between Portland

i ; €O e meal service bet P . .
g. equipment of similar character on con:ez:inge t::ie:a o(;rtlend Pas T b
asco and Spokane, with reserved seat tickets issued locally, and between points

uipment
coaches with lounges for

or. Pac. Ry. between‘

Air-conditioned observa-

s tax. Non air condition-
N.P.

For Special Stops on Nos. 2, "
e bl:low. P8 O 08. 1 and 2. See left column, page 3, and under " Refer-

leovl;lxlwel: a Will stop to discharge revenue passengers from Spokane.

stop on signal to receive reve asge! i -Whi

Vaneo_uver op. 08 4 tﬁand. nue passengers for Bingen-White Salmon,
¢ Will stop on signal to receive revenue passengers for Vancouver and Portland.
S/ thp on signal.
g Will stop on signal to discharge revenue passengers from Portland and Vancouver.

Wl':ic? ig",f,".f’,‘,’,,'j" discharge revenue passengers from Portland, Vancouver and Bingen-

k Stops daily except Sunday.
m Stops tofrecei_ve or discharge revenue Passengers to or from Pasco and East.
Telegraph stations. N.A.C. Non air-conditioned. A.C. Air conditioned.

...... Rockton......
.....Bowers Jet......
Helvetia
Connell.
Lincoln,

....... Tophill.......

S.P. & S. RY.

No. 21| Miles ) . No. 22
: Pacific Time i
ail Daily

Dl May 28, 1944
8. 0.0 {Lv.PORTLAND, Union Sta. t Ar .05
Jf8.16 3 o Li t| 7 6.44
8. 9.9 S 6.15
£ 6.0
5.58
£9.09] 30.0 .Columbia City J 6.51
f9.18] 33.2 . .Deer Island . f 6.45
f9.31f 39.4 ...Goble S 6.31
[9.37| 42.2 Prescott.......cccu0 f 65.25!
9.47| 45.8 |Ar......... RATNTER . .o oo0is's tLv 6.17,
10.35...... o L Longview.......... v 4.00'
8001 1 Uy /ey By Direct Bus 30e...... Ar 6.40
9.47| 45.8 [Lyv......... RAINIER........ tAr| b5.17
10.12 e s MBYEOr: .. conesnoains f4.54
f10.16 ...Locoda. ..| 4,50
10.20 ...Quiney...... f4.47
10.28 CLATSKANIE 4.40]
/10.38 .Marshland 1 4.30
710.40 Woodson 1 4.26
10.49 Westport S 4.20
10.55 Wauna 4.14
f11.02 Bradwood f 4.3}
S 0Z B A s s shlasiaos Clifton 14,
f11.18 Brownsmead S 3.53
s11.24| 84. Blind Slough........... 13.49
f11.28| 86.5 nappa. .. /3.45
711.33| 88.5 5 f3.40
11.37| 90.2 Svensen 1 3.37
f11.50| 95.4 an Dusen 5 3.26
12.05( 99.7 ASTORIA.. v 3.15
12.10| 99.7 ASTORIA. . ..t Ar 3.00,
f12.11|100.3 |.......11th Street, Astoria......... J2.59
12:291105 6l Fnsaesne o Warrenton............ 2.45|
....... S S| e s s L B DIRVIINE, <o c.vie s foio s uios
Freight Service Only
E-
/12.36{108.3 Camp Clatsop......... 123
f12:44/112.1 §§... e 1299
f12.62|115.7 |MQ... .Gearhart............ f2.20
1.00/118.0 glu SEASIDE ...... tLv 21
i3
oM

RESPONSIBILITY

Not Responsible—The
Spokane, Portland and
Seattle Railway Company is
not responsible for errors in
time tables, inconvenience
or damage resulting from de-
layed trainsorfailure tomake
connections; schedules here-
in are subject to change
without notice.

OREGON ELECTRIC RY.
FREIGHT SERVICE ONLY

Miles| . . ... Portland....?
G lese Beaverton......
UL | PR heardl o,
36.1|....Tualatin.....
430,15 v Wilsonville.....

...... Donald.. . ...

UNITED
STATES

Junction City. .t

...Eugene...... t

BUY THAT
WAR BOND
NOW

5.30 12.01) 7.00 [Lv.PORTLAND......... Ar| 1.45| 8.00| 12.55 6.00
9.16| 3.45| 10.45| “ Maupin.......c....... .Lv| 10.05( 4.25 9.25( 2.30
10.66| 5.25| 12.26 | “ Madras.... e CA 2.45( 7.45( 12.55
11.02| 5.32| 12.32 | “ Metolius. “1 g8.14] 2.99 7.29| 12.39
11.10( 5.40( 12.40 | “ Culver.. “| 8.07] 2.21] 7.21| 12.32
11.48) 6.18) 1.18| “ Redmond.............. “| 7.35] 1.45| 6.45| 11.59
12.15| 6.45| 1.45 |Ar.. BEND.. .....Lv.| 7.00 1.15] 6.15 11.30

TRAIN EQUIPMENT

Portland, Astoria, Gearhart and Seaside.

Portland andAstoria, Gearhart and Seaside.

Nos. 21 and 22, carry observation-reserved seat coaches and coaches between

Cafe dining service in reserved seat coaches, seat fare 300 (plus tax) between

RAILWAY EXPRESS keeps

them early.

RATLWAY®

AGENCY

NATION-WIDE SERVICE

your shipments

speeding, direct from door to door. Now, when time is
more vital than ever, you can help us save time by pack-
ing them securely — addressing them clearly — starting

Giants of the Rails
on the Empire Buslder and
North Coast Limited

These great, fast, powerful locomotives handle the overnight
limited trains of the Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway be-
tween Portland and Spokane, in the through Portland-St. Paul-
Chicago service of the famous Empire Builder via the Great
Northern Railway and the North Coast Limited via the Northern
Pacific Railway.

They embody every feature of superiority in motive power known
to the famous Baldwin builder. A few dimentions will be of interest
and show something of their size, elements for power and speed.

Length of engine and tender, 107 feet; weight 865,520 1bs.; diam-
eter of driving wheels, 77 inches, boiler, 88 inches; steam pressure,
260 pounds per square inch; tractive power, 69,800 pounds; capac-
ity of tender, 20,000 gallons of water, 6,000 of fuel oil; cylinders,

28 by 31 inches; all axles have roller bearings.

Light face figures denote A. M. time.
3

Bold face figures denqte P. M. time.

Lyv. Leave.
a

Ar. Arrive. Stop on signal,

Light face figures denotes A. M. time.
5

Bold face figures denote P. M. time.

Lyv. Leave t Telegraph office.

Ar. Arrive. J Stop on signal.
6




SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

CONNECTIONS AT PORTLAND
I

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY CONNECTIONS AT SPOKANE AND PASCO |
PORTLAND - PUGET SOUND - BRITISH COLUMBIA Southbound, Read Down Northbound, Read Up L I S 2 | SPOEANE INT'L.- | 1 |
S us us us H H
NORTHERN PACIFIC RY. - GREAT NORTHERN RY. - UNION PACIFIC R. B. 17 1329 15 I B |18 M May, 1943 30 161 24] 181 20 B B | RORTHRERN RY. | Daily| Daily Daily|  CAN.PACIFIC Daily
Northbound—Read Down Southbound—Read Up 10.00 7.5 7.00| 5.20 8.00| 0|Lv. Portland. Ar| 7.55/10.05) 1.06] 5.45/10.5 9.00(Lv...... Portland..... Ar| 7.3%
Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily May 2, 1943 Daily| Daily|Daity(Daity | {390/ I8 3-8 B2 50 oo hr P ty| 550 5.0l | S8 00 530 & 1oiLv.. Spokane...Arl 3.2 §-32| 11.45|Lv.Spokans (S TRy) Ar| 11.50
T8 90 1% 45/ Fortiand, Un Sta A 2.0 T8 S0 65 | 1240035 96| 745 10.64) 80| ¥ Albuny [ € 450718 3.10) 7.45 7.29 10'14] " Chewelah...\| 1113 5.18| §22Ar-Madleod (C-P.I).Lv) 1100
§ . : ; v .... Vancouver, Wn...... I : 0 : - 8.15| 11.00|....... Colville. ... ... 12:30| 4.35 .30|.......Lethbridge....... E
12071 . 2|2 59 10.03]Ax o5 e Kalama......... Lv| 12.56]......[...... 458 |seer 11.05(11.06| 8.35| 11.15| 91| “ b .Corvallis .b * |..... 6:35}- ... 2.25| 6.50 8.36 11.21]... . Kettle Falls....| 12.05| 4.05| 19 30/Ar Calgary Lv| 7.00
| LAY ] 0 = : : e .30/Ar. .....Calgary..... :
{.30 5.13| 2.38] 10.21 L K%:Z—&-‘eo?{go\;?w...-. = = ﬁlﬂ 8.12 :gg 1.45(11.42|10.45| 8.42| 11.55| 124| « .. Eugene... * | 3.30| 6.05| 9.48| 2.06| 6.43 ExSu. ExSu. 6.25|Ar..... Edmonton..... Lv| 12.10
- 3 e TR - .| 11.35/..... Marcus. . .| 3.51] 9.30 Medicine Hat...Lyv| 4.50
% ceg:i_‘:‘lﬁ: CI0K K0 : h%gp;-g [ g% ...... v/ (10] | POt | Lol 246| * ..Coos Bay.. “d 7.00].....[ccecefeoncc]eanns 5 TI!\.Ioixithgorté.L .| 3.00 Zig Mo}t{)sa. Jaw.. kv 8.25
Gonth Bl . . . Tl ... 8.20|..... 5.45) 2.50| 7.20| 318| * Klamath Falls * |..... 11.10] 4.15| 7.55/12.10 Jae Trgl, 8 Oolml o | Bl S Wi o Tl 08
Zezey o KT ) 6.15 peg 9.00
.................. b12 . .... East Olympia ..... “[......| 2. b 14|« Cot G « |2
5.00"7.40) 4.4 1.30|Ar.... .. Tacoma........ *| 9.40| 124 1.00 3B .| gy [P 1 L Ooliame Q0w | e | 2B i|4 | 4 | NORTHERN PACIFIC| 5 | 3 | 347 | NORTHERN PAC. | 348
T S [P e TN Aberdeen. .. ... & |oees-eenes B8 % g;g; E g 25 E]%'%E & jcﬁ??;;ai;:: i:ﬁ i g §§ g § Daily| Daily| ~ East of Pasco | Daily| Daily| Paily|  Walla Walla | Daily
i At A 0 P [ o O £ (e [t kPPN e eorie i feorscors . p A i ...Medford... A al @ 8.00] 9.00|Lv..... Portland....Ar| 5.08] 7.35 Lv...Portland
M3 | S |95 O 342| « [l Ashland... * | 6.30 oAl & H 8.00|Lv. .. Portland. . .Ar| 7.35
e 3.00| 4.35/Lv...... Pasco...... Ar| 10.42| 10.30
338 |ba.os|..... 6.00/b12.40| 8.05| 657 * ..Sacramento. * 5.0 7.400030 [ -%2--‘, ol ot 3ol 33
§.3 58| 6.44) 0 Ritaville 11l 842 824
: ht 1038 2081 10301 723 | < Oaktand Pier. = |1 bR A5l T Sprague 8.07| 7.4
t Daily exeeptpﬂmlndng. (!i)l;l‘o an&i from (%legnpistby' bus. k King Street Station. .{10.60{ 2.50| 10.50| 724| “ San Francisco “ 4.00( 6.30{ 8.00 6.33| 7.50Ar... .. Cheney 7.301 7.08
t ; tion.
p Stops from Portland and beyon u UnionBtation. |/ Y 10.00/1106| * .L.os Angeles. * |.....| 5.30..... |8.00] 8.00 Dgily Dok D:lily c]ﬂg}ﬂ[ﬁ! gﬂgg ‘Dzily Dasily
b—Bty Busl.’ Allhcoawh (sie%;t.s reserv;ld except trains 329-330 and trains 18 and 19 be- | | "
WoenEtarianc and WUES0N Ve 8.00| 9.00| 9.00[Lv.. Portland....Ar b5.08_5.08 7.35
EQUIPMENT OF TRAINS : 10.52 12.45|Lv. . .Pas Ar| 3.52 2.40 4.20

Tl'sa.t:n :S-czil.lc“lcad:;r—sﬁﬁ] Contt.hhongtli_). li3etween Eortland atnd S:sn Francisco, 11.02 } gg v i K.e'nne:giéf. # r‘ ‘ 2:29‘ 4

Dh:n:rca:. el‘e‘ﬁ'al:.g class ticket:efezlo:ig.ed. i i L i 12.06) 11.59(. .. - ;. Prosser.. [ 1.29
LIFE-LINE Train 23-24. Beaver. (Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco BB L oo~ - Toppanah 54’ e

M e e s Tl ohd Lok e 2.4| 2.451 4.0LiAr.. Ellsnsburg...Lv| 12.42/10.56 1
Standard sleeping car, tourist sleeping car, reclining chair and dining ear.

Train 17-18. Oregonian.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco. 354 NORTHERN 355
Eatrangfgiéx gslce:‘;?;nli;dcraero l(isneic:;oggé grcag:mg rooms, compartments), tourist sleeping S un PACIFIC oy

Train 19-20. Klamath.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco.

Standard sleeping cars, tourist sleeping cars, dining car, reclinﬂxg chaircarsand | N L 6.00 |Lv...Spokane...Ar 630 ... GREAT NORTHERN RY.
= el T e S SRR T T R | 7.30 |Ar...Farragut...Lv| 5.00 |...... BEND, KLAMATH FALLS,

Train 329-330. Rogue River.—Between Portland and Ashland. Standard A. C. = BIEBER J
sleeping car, sections and drawing room, lunch car, and coach. Between Portland 313 | 311 NORTHERN 312 | 314 Miles /
and Marshfield, N. A. C. tourist sleeping car and coach. Daily| Daily’ PACIFIC aily| Daily 0 |Lv.Bend......... Lv f l ] /

SAN FRANCISCO—LOS ANGELES—COAST LINE | |- 9.00|_8.00|Lv...Portland...Ar 7.35 7. Ar- Loy : / 9 2\

R8N A6 9[8[ N[ T Sporme A N | Gemil| (g | i o
06| 9.00| 6.30| 1.00| 8.15 O|Lv . .San Francisco. .Ar| 5.35| 6.00] 6.45| 8.45| 9.00 10.45| 9:38|...... Rosalia li7 e elg - ¢ o ¥ ’ i/ /

;.20 10.03| 7.40| 2.10| 9.08| 47|Ar. .. .San Jose....Lv| 4.26/ 5.03| 5.20| 7.15| 7.45 11.06| 9.59|. sl 35 6.54 = ol

310|'3:02| 1:20| 9:16) 1.15/248| = -San Luis Obispo. * 10:30/12.55| 9.55| 1.10| 2.40 e as o b 4 | ¢ ElamathFalls

..... 5.58| 5.05( 2.25| 3.35[367| ¢ ..Senta Barbara.. * |.....|10°35( 510 9.50(11.44 e e Sanane o 1020 B0l e R : . Y

..... 9.00] 8.35| 6.45] .00/471] « ©. Tos Angeles.. Lv|.....| 815 1:00{ .30/ 9.00 sl Zh0| 1056] 0 Moscow. L 958 B8 1| %0 | ¢ Teokmuriiil Railroads will sell a one-way

SAN FRANCISCO—LOS ANGELES—VALLEY LINE | [, ... 1.55| 12.50]. ... .. Kendrick. . .. .. 8.58 4.13. ..... 238 | Av. Biohor Rt 1 h tick 1Y,
56 | 2 | B2 M| Septomber5,198 | Bl JLAEmT B 2°04 12256, 2 Fulinctta. . ... 8.50 4:08).... T e coach ticket at 174 cents per
| 8.0 5.00/ 8.00].... 0|Lv. .San Francisco. .Ar| 9.30]-.... oxleul....| BB | g e g e b irregular schedule. mile to military personnel

..... 9.05| 5.35| 8.30 4| « ...Oakland Pier... “ | 8.65}.....| 8.45| 6.1 presenﬁng proper credential

_____ .00(11.565| 1. Ar.....Fresno.....Lv| 3. 5/10.15 i i i

..... SOOI 10l 8IS ¥ o Bakerafeid... . * | 1: 5.50 following their discharge

..... 6:15| 9.30(10. 484] « " Los Angeles...Lv| 8:00|..... 8.26]. from the service. This 40%

All coach seats reserved except trains 37-38 and 56. reduction is neither fOI the
Read Down UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD N Road Up purpose of increasing train
l:.ﬂfr,sop BE.H(H No:12| No;18 No 8 APRIL 25, 1943 N oI BedtNel travel, nor for profit. It is just
— e 6.30 9.00 (Portland ... .. ral 1 a bit of help frorp the rgil-
Ne_t-- SEASIDE— GEARHART B o Sater Ninfe:a roads toward getting service
PACIFIC OCEAN g P e i men and women back home
852 12:14 Payette gaé ! : and into civilian life.
i 5.10 3 . AT
ALL-YEAR SEASHORE RESORT 21 12(3)8 : Columbia River and Cascade Range
Surrounded by evergreen forests and a background of tains, Clat k N0 1| R PR
Beach has every facility for visitors—goli courses, fishing, amusement places, | |......[...... 8 BBl JH0lAr...... o Ogden. .. oononee. o] 125800005 osnens]eocons Between Portland and SpOkane = B o fE By bt S g
sea foods, pure water, good hotels, restaurants, cottages, and Along the | | ---eoo|-oeeee 1130 3.16(Ar......... Salt Lake.......... 10.06]...oofeennni]nnnes Along the Columbia and Snake Rivers and through the Heart of the Cascade Range Assoclition of
expanding Columbia River, from Portland to Astoria. Train schedules page5. | | | 7.35] 1.50(Ar....... Cheyenne. ...... Lv| 1.05 BONNEVILLE DAM —BEACON ROCK
............ 11.15| 550Ar....... Denver........Lv| 845 THE DALLES OF THE COLUMBIA—COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE AMER’CAN RA ILROA Ds
Light face figures denote A. M. time Bold face figures denote P. M. time. Ar. Arrive. Lv. Leave. f Stop on Signal Light face figures denote A, M. time- Bold face figures denote P. M. time. Ar, Arrive. Lv. Leave. f Stop on Signal,

7 8 9 10




‘ T E Y % aa SNERE ot : £ Lake # > Lake Kim
SPOKANE, PORTLAND MD SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM i Dnuﬁeen oo YN _v_“n‘"" . S| & o, oo e
\ )\

\.\ Kootenay
% PORTLAND AND SPOKANE
‘ he
‘ GENERAL OFFICES o
Sleeping, Parlor Car and Reserved Seat Fares | EXECUTIVE, TRAFFIC AND PURCHASING DEPARTMENTS COLUMBIA RIVER EXPRESS
Federal Tax Extra 1 American Bank Building, 621 S. W. Morrison Street Between Portland and Pasco, via 8. P. & 8. Ry.,
For inf tion only. Bubject to ch without notice. | ACCONUI;rIéIhG A&DAOPERATE]N&GWPEHPAB%?;EN;S | and directly connecting trains between Pasco s s ‘ A 3 : !
ven venue an o £ i 3 3 i Sr g " ; ’ 0
BETWEEN PORTLAND | SPOKANE [ 1 "o ormining | PORTLAND, OREGON " S Ty Teali e wih 7 2 b s : e ‘
Lower Borth | Lower Berth charges for Standard || C.E.DENNEY........... Prosidenty ;! .o fhasieessesctvitaarasig St. Paul 1, Minn. s, oo~ !,L'“’"'\b ) SN o Harlon o=
AND Seat| Stand-] Tour- | Stand-| Tour-| Upper ﬁ;ﬂéll. Drawing Rooms ;.; %%;g‘n ............. glc&lliresxgenfé A o PSt“Pm(il_,lOan AIR-CONDITIONED , ‘e i, Honts Crsto PN ¢ o o
s . and Compartments (BT EDIXON .. ..ccccc0000 ice-President and General Manager, Portlan regon ’ v
FfteokivaApeil ], S92 Bt ek st ROBET. CROSBIE /.’ COMDHIOlET. ...v.v. . ..veeaesseeeres Portland 7, Oregon RESERVED SBAT COACHES S : 26T N ’
Where ® ® | g g %ﬁ?ll;ll}];goN ........ As %sl;::tami )Cot;nptroller ...gort}ung 7 8rcgon WITH CAFE SERVICE 4 ‘, > - A% T orur &'Mons—MIQUT 20 Thompace Pale
L WPHILLIPS.......... Auditor Disbursements. . . .. ...Portland 7, Oregon £ ) 5 o ; 5 el . ; P2 TN T (O
liom g:r:': Da‘:zl':“ com E.C. MICHELSEN. ...... Auditor Revenue Accounts. .. Portland 7, Oregon o This is th_e. day train PeTVIce be'twaen these o ) o 3 2 ~
rate rate rate rate % i 5 gﬁ%ﬂg%n ........... Secretary and Chief Engmeer gort{ang ; 8regon important cities through a fascinating country.
2 | . L. PADDEN............ TGRSR G SR T s oweten « ore ortlan regon
Anturn.... Is |wiliBe wilibs | will be G.R. WILLIAMS......... Purchasing Agent. . Portland 7, Oregon
Bk | e 1| BE. H. SHOWALTER Superintendent. . ..Portland 7, Oregon
MOORE Traffic Manager ........ .. Portland 7 Oregon
2357 (3180 5 .. General Passenger Agent ...Portland 7, Oregon
2.65 | 200 7.55 . General Freight Agent ..Portland 7, Oregon
2,95 | 2.20 310 Asst. to the Gen. Frt. & Pass. Agt .Portland 7 Oregon
320 2.45 9,25 nmu:'rn C. MILLER. Genera] Industrial and Agrlcultural
: 4 L T . AR e et o e e e Portland 7. Oregon o, 3 3 e\
18.25 350 | 2.65 75 9 85‘ J.C.DARIES............. ngﬁt of Way and Tax Agent........ Portland 7, Oregon 1 Ve X
... 20.25 4.35 | 3.30 1 12.20 Representatives R iging
...| 20.80]. 4.65| 3.85 .20 | 13.35|| ALBANY,ORE........... E. V. GRAHAM (Phone M. 291)...Agt., O. E. Ry. Sta.
e A2:201: 495 | 3.7 % 13.90 | ASTORIA, ORE.......... R.C.BAKER. 20th and Commercial (Phone 113) . Agent
...| 20.25 5.25 | 4.00 i 15405‘ H.W.LINDSAY ....City Passenger and Ticket Agent
-] 15.35 5.80 | 4.40 g 16.20| | BEND, ORE............... R. L. HOUGH (Phone 454) . .Agent, Passenger Sta. .'
.80 2.35 6.15| 4.65| 21.95 17.35 B. P. GILBERT (Phone 438) .. .Trav. Frt. & Pass. Agt. ) e
...| 13.60 6.40| 4.85( 23.10 ( 17.95 | EUGENE, ORE........... S. A. SEXSMITH (Phone 107) .Agent, O. E. Ry. Sta. i Saimon e
: E. B. NELSON Travelmg Freight Agent ,'
»d BTS2 4.96]...... 6.70 10| 24.30 | 19.10| HILLSBORO, ORE.......L. SHERMAN (Ph. M.541) . .Agt.,0.E. Ry.Frt. Depot ) /
...| 6.40| 4.30] 3.20|] 2.15| 7.55| 5.75 | 26.60 21.40\ JUNC TION CITY, ORE..L.W. MALLORY(Ph M.382) . Agt.,0.E. Ry.Frt.Depot g /Willey's
X 2'?8 200 s@l e 6% | e | Bl st Nosine “ngnl'm 018010 Associnted Realty Bldg., Phone Vandike 1201, s s e R P o S|
0 {151 ) HERRAA L AR 3 A o 4 reat Northern 'way 8 ssociate eal y g., Phone Vandike T - Sumpter h Jouen
27| 80| 53| 495 '3:30| 845 | 640 | 30.05 | 23.75 W.E. McCCORMICK . . . .. . eneral Agent S prapnis (o plas tax) ace of the latest in /i PRI ol S Je
| 6| 450 350 23| 9'e0| 7.30| 50| 2720 ILLIAMS ... ... "Bistsist Passenger Al ividual, adjustable type, and passengers may ‘ N L s v 07 s
15785 0550 13.35]... ... 9.85| 7.50 | 34.65| 27.75| H.D.HANSCOM. . . ... Trav. Freight & Pass. Agent enjoy many club features, including observation i  frony a3, ot Jo38 Dugy Ralrls of Cambridge
Ore.|1.90| 2:95| 2.00] 6.40| '4.30| 1040 | 7.95 [ 37.00 | 29.50 Northern Pacific Bailwajy, C;og I.}msﬁedl Realty Bldg., Phone Tgmty '53:2 sectgon}.‘mggmnes. oardltable.twmmz desk.tgo.. ], Nou g2t Weniling * 1133 S Canyon City Hautingion { AP
RS E T SRR A O R TN N S R e e ener: ent with the dining room for sixteen guests, offer- v i PTORTH I B crooked Ao, Weisor 5 e
7.85 5.25 4.65 38.10 11.30 .60 | 40.45 | 31.80! J E.BEATTY. .City Freight & Pass. Agent ing a generous range of menu at moderate prices i / ol ] Radmuad ™' “’m_/\% o Woatfall vmu. Rayect 0
9.60| 6.40] 13.05| 8.70] 12.20 25| 42.75 | 34.10 T.A. MURPHY. Travelmg Freight & Passenger Agent I Qara S aLrook a oA e Plymfun
2.%)...... 17.36]. ... 12.75 .70 | 45.05| 35.85 | OAKLAND 12,CAL....... R.R. LALLY, Gen. Agt., Gt. Nor. Ry., 611-612 Central ) $ p Tmets L
............ 2.95| 2.00] 13.05 .90 | 46.20 | 36.45 | Bank Bulldmg Phone Templebar 7672-73. A\Spr) & ldw el
2.95| 2.00] 6.40| 4.30] 13.35 | 10.15 | 47.40 | 37.60 D.F. WALKER, Gen. Agt., Nor. Pac. Ry., 815 Central . \
15.35 IO.EI 12.75| 8.50 H% {(1]% gg% Iﬁ&? R awD - O I FBil%EBulldmg Phone Glencourt 8717. 2 A Bur xRy )
5.80| 3.85] 2.95| 2.00] 14. " i d , ORE........ 8P 100 1 D1 0 SRR e A SRR Vst eneral Agen \ - ¢
: Consolidated Ticket Office, S. W. Broadway and Myrtle Polag ForeRoc®UE g0 1 & S NOrchad
.| 2188000 . 20.25|......] 15.35 | 11.70 | 54.30 | 43.35 1 Morrison St. Telephone BRy. 5631. blowers AL e Silwer Lake il ) e
10 R 22.30|...... 17.35 | 13.20 | 61.25 | 48.55 J. L. MILLER, Ticket Agent, Union Station, Foot of ORarat /A > PA Chemalt \Summer Lake ® Diamond
.| 6.40| 4.30] 9.85| 6.60] 18.25 | 13.90 | 64.70 | 51.45 N. W. 6th Aveﬁue Telephone Broadway 3421. 3 Crate/ Latk & o Palslcy QSlim
ID S0l e 12.78)0 50 1 18.85 | 14.30 | 65.85 [ 52.60 R.E. HENDE .General Agent o ot e Luk. 2
2.95 2.00] 2.35| 1.55f 19.65 | 15.00 | 69.30 | 55.45 R.A. LAWRENCE . Trsv Frelght and Pass. A gent H " Spragae Riger Abert
24.30]...... 21.70]...... 2000|1520 | 7950 | 5605 | 1101 American Bank { A W, PRILLIPS....\....0o... City Freight Agent 2 _,,,’ N~ oAndrems
atiqull 18.85(..0 0 20.25 [ 15.40 | 71.65 | 56.60 Building WAZEMSBRS .. L 9t avesrin City Freight Agent 3 geatons” Lok \ M2 o :
............ 3.50| 2.35| 21.70 | 16.50 | 76.25 | 60.70 Phone ATwater 9111 g Dlitru{'itl Pﬁseeuger ?gent \ / ;;MI:]rn rae
raflic Representative M ) feeig 5
2.65| 1.80| 5.25| 3.55|21.95 | 16.75 | 77.40 | 61.85 P.H. BRINGMANN, Local Freight Agent, N. W. 11th -3 s 2o v Oy qindei] / |
1788100 34.78] o000 22.30 | 16.95 | 78.55 | 62.40 and Hoyt. Phone ATwater 9111. el O, S e ——
15.35| 10.25] 12.75| 8.50] 24.30 | 18.50 | 85.50 | 68.15 | REDMOND. ORE......... G. W. SEXSMITH (Phone 13).Agt., Passenger Station - [ TeRh o L ooont
6.15| 4.10| 9.60] 6.40] 25.15 | 19.15 | 8895 | 70.50 | BACRAMENTO, CAL....H. D. DAY, Gen. Agt., Gt. Nor. Ky., 223 Forum Bldg. W Shastay— oo | orenen Rrer : E Vv A
: 2l 20000) 13338 00 || 8T. BELENS, ORE...... M. RUTHERFORD (Phone 59 At S.P. & S. Station Dining Room O [, [Pusne Wi
i it.] .| "6.40| "4.30] "9.85| "6.60] . The charge for upper berths in || SALEM, ORE............. J. CONDRA (Phone 4763)....0. E. Ry. Freight Depot g ':;:“v,»v; F] - Ry dolconds
Boaailaln Lot L Oral a0 | s . Sha Tourlst cars Is approximately 76% || SAN FRANCISCO 5, CAL. Mt. Hood and others of the Cascade Range, Grmwss | _——— N - —
Beattle. ... . . Wash 120/ "2:95("'2:00| "3.60] 235 f the charge ‘made for "lower Northern Pacific Baﬂvgtxhﬂfiga}rrkgﬁﬁghone Bt £ e e e tw acamings of the wetmual3g” (i"""""' o
ourls o eneral Agent umbia river wit miles along its nort. S mm' = River
Bpokane. ........ Wash.|*.50| 3.50| 2.35......]...... @APDUH for 2 or more passengers. H.E. PETERSEN .... ' Assistant General Agent bank, with forests, waterfalls, ete. » ) chlco S —————e
Btevenson ....... Wash.|*.20]......|...... 2.95/ 2.00 plod by one W.CEDERBERG ... . . Tray. Freight and Pass, Agt. ‘ Willows Feraier
Tacoma. ......... Wash.| .90[ 2.95| 2.00] 3.50| 2.35 dnwin( room rate Is 2}4 thnea‘ C. H. GAARDSMOE. ..Trav. Freight and Pass. Agent i .m\e Coltax 3 & Carson €1
Vanocouver. ...... Wash.|*.15)......|...... 3.50| 2.35| Standard lower berth rate and com- | W.J. RIDDELL . .City Freight and Pass. Agent ey L Lake Takos S Y
Washiagton. ..... DG ...|124:90] .., s |270]. 208 ment {8 two times Standard | Great Northern Rallway, 679 Market Street. Phone Sutter 6051-52. ‘ / B tiils /
Wishram. ........ Wash.[*.25]......|...... 2.95| 2.00| lower berth rates. Al SCOTRE. . ... General Agent, Paesenger Dept. Dariy
Rate forsection whenlower berth C.G.ALEXANDER. . . .Traveling Passenger Agent
only ls d will be quoted by | JOSEPH L. TIERNEY......... City passenger Agent
tloket agents. [ a. A878S gﬁlll{gﬁick Bldg. ghoneal YXkon 1%;16—7 g 5
* Reser i | IS R A SO RRET T ener: ent relg t Dept.
o B R Cohallfeis omdaitiaiie: b,,ﬁ'fﬁ":,fﬂef‘;g;ﬁl:ﬂ‘ﬁ,ﬁp;} SEASIDE, ORE.......... .C. 0. BUTLER (Phone 45), Agent, 5. B, & . Ry. Sta,
fares will apply. SPOXANE 8, WASH......J. C. WRIGHT, General Agent, 925 Old National Bank
Building. Phone Main 4238.
R.C. MURPHY, General Agent, Passenger Dept.
Through cars not operated in all trains; fare applies for continuous trip via direct Davenport Hotel Phone Main 5141
connections. A compartment is a prxvate room with lower and upper berths and E.F.BAIRD, City Passenger and T)cket. Agent, Sprague
foilet; a drawing room has a divan berth in addition. Ocoupancy of a drawing room Ave. and Wall St. Phone Main 532
requires 134 adult rail tickets, or their equivalent; reqmmment lor compartment, H.W.GREEN. ..... Ticket Agent, Gt Nor. Ry. Sta.
one such ticket between 8. P. & 8.-N. P.-G.N. an 11/10 bet certain VANCOUVER, WASH... . H. M LaBERTEW A, ent(Phone 2881),8.P.&S.Ry. Sta.
other lines; requirement for aectlon, one such ticket. R.I. THOMPSON (P one ..... Passenger Station
PASSENGER STAT,
BAGGAQGE IN SLEEPING CARS.—Hand baggage in sleepmg cars is reaf.nuted PORTLAND, ORE........ 8. P. & 8. Ry., Union Statlou, Foot of Sixth Avenue.
to what may conveniently be placed in berth or at seat d by SPO. 5 ) - AR Great Northern Station. Trains Nos. 1 and 2 Observation Section
All baggage should be marked with name and permanent address of owner. Northern Pacific Station. Nor. Pac. trains Nos. 5 and 4, Bchedules and equipment of these trains and AN
connecting at Pasco with S. P. & 8. trains Nos.3and 4 . of the night limited trains are shown on page 8, P
and fares on page 10. \k&\ g

11

12

13




